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TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB

NCRETE SIDEWALK
CONCRETE SIDEWAL b RUNOUT CURB IN 2' OR MATCH EXISTING CURB
SIDEWALK CURB RAMP
9 INSTALL "NO PARKING" SIGN, M.U.T.C.D. SIGN NO. P1-1C
STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT
90° PARKING STALL 9 LANDSCAPED AREA - SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN, IF NO PLANTINGS, INSTALL TOPSOIL & SEED

HANDICAPPED PAVEMENT MARKINGS
HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN

b MATCH EX. SIDEWALK

RETAINING WALL W/FENCE
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HANDICAPPED PAVEMENT RAMP
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. INSTALL ALL MATERIALS TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND BEST STANDARDS OF TRADE
INVOLVED.

2. SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE ONLY WITH OWNER'S APPROVAL AND BE OF EQUIVALENT QUALITY TO
WHAT IS SPECIFIED.

3. WORKSHALL BE COMPLETED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL CODES AND OSHA SAFETY RULES
AND REGULATIONS.

4. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE. NOTIFY OWNER & ENGINEER OF
DISCREPANCIES IN CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION OF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN AND

ANY FINISH MATERIAL INSTALLED WHILE WORKING ON OTHER COMPONENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP JOB FREE OF DEBRIS AND MAKE FINAL CLEANUP TO SATISFACTION OF OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ASCERTAIN THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION SO THAT THIS

WORK WILL NOT DISTURB EXISTING LINES AND/OR INSTALLATIONS. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE

APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES.

BOTESONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE WORK.

ALL REASONABLE MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN TO PROTECT EXISTING TREES WHICH ARE TO BE PRESERVED

ARORADI SIOSSIFRE TYPELINDE S OTHERWE FAMNDIEIMB DAMAGE; INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO,

RETAININGRBRAD ARWABCSHAREVAEANTEACINING ON TOPSEHIRDSHEEMR EXCAVATING TREE ROOTS.

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM PROPERTY LINES SHALL BE MEASURED

PERPENDICULAR TO THE PROPERTY LINE.

CENTER ENTRANCE SIDEWALKS ON DOOR OPENINGS.

BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS FOR LAYOUT DIMENSIONS.
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SITE DATA

PARKING CALCULATION (PER SECTION 5A-9-1-A)

SITE AREA =3.3AC
ZONED: REZONETOTI-2.5

USE: PROPOSED (2) 2-STORY 8 UNIT APT BUILDING = 16 UNITS

SETBACKS - BUILDING

FRONT
SIDE
REAR

SETBACKS - PARKING

FRONT

SIDE

REAR

TOTAL VEHICLE SPACES
BICYCLE

ELECTRIC VEHICLE STATION

GREENSPACE

INTERIOR PARKING GREENSPACE:

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

OUTDOOR AMENITY SPACE

* VARIANCE REQUIRED

REQUIRED

10" MIN./30' MAX.

0' MIN.
0' MIN.

20" MIN.
0" MIN.
0" MIN.

16
8
1

5% (150 SF)

2.5 STORIES / 35

5% (0.17 AC)

PROVIDED

>10'&>30'*
35.0' MIN.
7.09"' MIN.

>20FT
> 0' MIN.
>0'MIN.

21

5

1

38% (1,125 SF)

2 STORIES / < 35"

5.7%(0.19 AC)

APARTMENTS/TOWNHOMES:
REQ'D: 1 SPACE PER 2-BDRM UNIT = 1 X 16 UNITS = 16 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 16 SPACES

BICYCLE CALCULATION (PER SECTION 5A-9-1-A)

RESIDENTIAL:
REQ'D: 0.5 PER UNIT (20 MAX.)
REQ'D =0.5x 16 = 8 SPACES REQ'D.

TOTAL BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED = 8 SPACES

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CALCULATION (PER SECTION 5A-9-1-D)

1% OF TOTAL PARKING =24x0.01 = 1 SPACES REQ'D.

SITE LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB

PROPOSED SIDEWALK /7 CONCRETE PAD e

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES @
PROPOSED SIGN -
PROPOSED STANDARD DUTY

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE m-
PROPOSED WALL MOUNTED LIGHT KN

NOTE: BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY OTHERS, CARMINA WOOD DESIGN
ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS ACCURACY.
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Greensboro, North Carolina 27406

111 Bain Street, Suite 332
Phone: (336) 937-9009

DESIGN

CARMINAWOOD

487 Main Street, Suite 500
Buffalo, New York 14203
Phone: (716) 842-3165

Multi-family Development
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Drawn By: C. Wood
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DRAWING NO.
C-100
Project No:  22.XXX




